FIRE CHIEF GREGORY GLAUNER

## CITY OF BRUNSWICK DIVISION OF FIRE



## **RESIDENTIAL LOCK BOX INDEMNIFICATION**

I have requested that the Brunswick Division of Fire assist me by checking, replacing or servicing a residential lock box. The undersigned, including, without limitation, heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, hereby agrees to indemnify, defend and hold the City of Brunswick, its officers, employees, agents and insurers harmless from and against any and all causes of action whatsoever resultant from, without limitation: (a) the assistance provided; (b) the inability or impracticability to access the residential lock box, including any damage resultant from obtaining access to the subject property by other methods; (c) the undersigned's failure to inform the Division of Fire of any change in the locks servicing the subject property; and (d) security of the residential lock box.

I also understand that the residential lock box is only accessible to authorized Division of Fire personnel with a master key. I understand that not all Division of Fire emergency units are equipped with a master key. Furthermore, surrounding communities that may be requested to respond in an emergency may not have a master key.

I understand that in some emergencies, due to extenuating circumstances, the first responders may not be able to access the lock box in a timely fashion and will be forced to gain access by other methods. These methods may result in property damage.

When residential locks are changed, it is the resident's responsibility to inform the Brunswick Division of Fire and to request an updated key be placed in the lock box

Signature of Resident or Responsible Party: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Address where lock box is installed: \_\_\_\_\_



4383 CENTER ROAD - BRUNSWICK, OHIO 44212 PHONE: (330) 225-2780 - FAX: (330) 273-8070 – DISPATCHER: (330) 225-9111 - FAX: (330) 225-6002 http://www.brunswick.oh.us